

Teen Science Night is Back at The Discovery

The Discovery hosts annual "teen takeover" with hands-on science activities, games, prizes and more

Reno, Nev. (TBD) –Teens will get a chance to experience hands-on science activities at the annual Teen Science Night at the Terry Lee Wells Nevada Discovery Museum (The Discovery) Friday, March 8 from 7 to 10 p.m.

"We're very excited to host this annual event for area teens," said Mat Sinclair, President/CEO of The Discovery. "We are always very impressed with what our Teen Advisory Committee plans for this event and are grateful for their hard work and creativity."

Activities at this year's event will include slime sundaes, Sharpie tie-dye, a Rubik's Cube master class, retro video games from Cap'n Games, raffle prizes and more.

Additionally, attendees will have the chance to experience the wonderfully puzzling world of *Mindbender Mansion*. The new exhibition features brainteasers and interactive challenges guaranteed to test the brainpower and problem-solving skills of even the most experienced puzzlers.

Teen Science Night is hosted and organized by The Discovery's Teen Advisory Committee. Prizes generously donated by The Holland Project, Hub Coffee Roasters, EZ Air, Puzzle Room Reno, DoughBoys Donuts, Yogurt Beach, Galaxy Legends Luxury IMAX, and University of Nevada, Reno.

The event is open to middle and high school students ages 13 to 18. Tickets are \$5 for members and nonmembers and can be purchased online, by calling 775-786-1000 and at the door. For tickets and more information, visit <u>https://nvdm.org/event/teen-science-night-2019/</u>.

- # # # -

About The Discovery

The Discovery creates interest and engagement in science for all. Through unique, hands-on programs and exhibits, The Discovery creates learning experiences that range from simple curiosity to deep understanding, empowering a community of critical thinkers. The Discovery is a locally founded nonprofit 501(c)3 organization. To learn more about The Discovery and how you can help support the museum's mission, visit www.nvdm.org.